Fluidcontrol
Level switch
NS 10/NS 25 ..-AM
DE200201
08/2017
page 1 / 7
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20

2 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE200201 ◦ 08/2017
NS 10/NS 25 ..-AM
Model key NS 10
Model key
NS 10/-XX-XX-SK166/-XX
0-AM
15-AM
25-AM
= mmL1Type designation
Version
Optional
-K5
-K10
Float
Length
with pipe socket
DN 15 flange
DN 25 flange
Transducer tube
continuous resolution 5 mm
continuous resolution 10 mm
Ordering example
You require: Level switch for external installation, max. operating pressure 10 bar, with DN15 flange connection, adapter spa-
cing L1 = 1500 mm, with 2 changeover contacts
Order
NS 10/15-AM-SK166 / 1500
2 x item no. 28 89 999 contact MKS 1/W
3Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE200201 ◦ 08/2017
NS 10/NS 25 ..-AM
Technical Data NS 25 ..-AM
Basic Unit
L1
optional transducer
tube with continuous
output signal
Ø115
68
Ø
k
Ø
d
Ø
A
Ø
D
b
h
125
L
=
L1
+S
+6
8
S
Operating pressure max. 25 bar
Operating temperature max. 120 °C
spec. min. fluid weight SK661
0.85 kg/dm³
SK662
0.70 kg/dm³
Material
Float 1.4571
Riser 1.4571
Flange Galvanised steel
Sight glass PC
Version 15-AM 25-AM
Connection Flange Flange
DIN 2656 flange DN15 DN25
ØD 95 115
Øk 65 85
Ød 14 14
b 16 18
ØA 45 68
h 12 14
S for float SK661 205 205
S for float SK662 390 390
Weight at L1=500 mm approx. 9.5 kg approx. 10.5 kg
Weight L1+100 mm approx. 0.4 kg approx. 0.4 kg
Other versions available upon request
Options
Transducer tube -K continuous level
Measurement principle Reed contact
Resolution 5 or 10 mm
Operating voltage (UB) 10 - 30 VDC
Output 4 - 20 mA
(nominal voltage 24 VDC)
Load Ω max. (UB - 7.5 V) / 0.02 A
Accessories
Item no.:
22 51 000
22 52 000

4 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE200201 ◦ 08/2017
NS 10/NS 25 ..-AM
Model key NS 25
Model key
NS 25/-XX-XX-XX/-XX
15-AM
25-AM
= mmL1
K5
K10
Type designation
Version
Option
Float type
Length
DN 15 flange
DN 25 flange
Transducer tube - continuous level measurement
continuous resolution 5 mm
continuous resolution 10 mm
-SK661
-SK662
spec. min. fluid weight 0.85 kg/dm³
spec. min. fluid weight 0.70 kg/dm³
Ordering example
You require: Level switch for external installation, max. operating pressure 25 bar, with DN25 flange connection, spec. weight
fluid 0.89 kg/dm³, adapter spacing L1 = 1500 mm, continuous level output, 10 mm resolution and with 2
changeover contacts
Order NS 25/25-AM-K10-SK661 / 1500
2 x item no. 28 89 999 contact MKS - 1/W
5Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE200201 ◦ 08/2017
NS 10/NS 25 ..-AM
Contacts for NS ..-AM
Pin assignment
Mounted left
(Contact position empty tank)
Mounted right
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
NC contact/NO contact
230 V AC/DC
1 A
50 VA
M3 (DIN EN 175301-803)
3-pin + PE
IP 65
28 88 999
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
2 x NC contact/NO contact
230 V AC/DC
1 A
50 VA
S6 (DIN EN 175291-804)
6-pin + PE
IP 65
28 91 999
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
Change-over contact
230 V AC/DC
1 A
50 VA
M3 (DIN EN 175301-803)
3-pin + PE
IP 65
28 89 999
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
Change-over contact with LED
24 V DC